OP \$640.00 5081085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Churchill Agency Services LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		09/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gorman Health Group, LLC
Street Address:	100 S.E. Third Avenue
Internal Address:	26th FL
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33394
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.
Name:	HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS, LLC
Street Address:	55 W. Monroe Street
Internal Address:	Suite #2100
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	PARETO INTELLIGENCE LLC
Street Address:	55 W. Monroe Street
Internal Address:	Suite #2100
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	UNITED STATES PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP, L.L.C.
Street Address:	100 S.E. Third Avenue
Internal Address:	26th FL
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
	TDANEMADY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0018

900514517 REEL: 006741 FF

Postal Code:	33394
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5081085	GORMAN HEALTH GROUP
Registration Number:	5081047	SALES SENTINEL
Registration Number:	5081076	CASE IQ
Registration Number:	5068378	
Registration Number:	5068382	
Registration Number:	5266937	SENTINEL ELITE
Registration Number:	5251968	SENTINEL ELITE
Registration Number:	5321961	THE INSIDER
Registration Number:	5321994	I
Registration Number:	5068325	VALENCIA
Registration Number:	5141563	HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	5141562	HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	5141558	HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	4594797	HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS
Registration Number:	4770700	MEMBER ECONOMICS
Registration Number:	4428065	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY PEOPL
Registration Number:	4410227	TECHNOLOGY. PEOPLE. INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4456469	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76714523	PARETO INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	87097704	PARETO INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	87097690	PARETO INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	87097700	PARETO INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	87766541	CONVEY
Serial Number:	87766575	CONVEY
Serial Number:	87766889	CONVEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1127820	
ATTORNET DOCKET NUMBER:	1127020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clarissa Macias Martinez	
SIGNATURE:	/Clarissa Macias Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page5.tif		

source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page5.tif source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page6.tif source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page7.tif source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page8.tif source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page9.tif source=Trademark Filing Form - Cannes#page10.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Trademark Release") is made as of September 4, 2019, by CHURCHILL AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacities and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of each of (a) GORMAN HEALTH GROUP, LLC, a District of Columbia limited liability company with principal offices at 100 S.E. Third Avenue, 26th FL., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394 ("Gorman"), (b) HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with principal offices at 55 W. Monroe Street, Suite #2100, Chicago, IL 60603 ("HealthScape"), (c) PARETO INTELLIGENCE LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with principal offices at 55 W. Monroe Street, Suite #2100, Chicago, IL 60603 ("Pareto") and (d) UNITED STATES PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 100 S.E. Third Avenue, 26th FL., Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394 ("U.S. Pharmaceutical" and together with Gorman, HealthScape and Pareto, the "Grantors" and individually, each a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated November 16, 2018 (the "**Trademark Security Agreement**") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on November 19, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006539, Frame 0417.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Trademark Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of their Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any such interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest. The Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CHURCHILL AGENCY SERVICES LLC,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Mat Linett

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Gorman Health Group, LLC	GORMAN HEALTH GROUP	5081085	11/15/2016
Gorman Health Group, LLC	SALES SENTINEL	5081047	11/15/2016
Gorman Health Group, LLC	CASE IQ	5081076	11/15/2016
Gorman Health Group, LLC		5068378	10/25/2016
Gorman Health Group, LLC		5068382	10/25/2016
Gorman Health Group, LLC	SENTINEL ELITE	5266937	08/15/2017
Gorman Health Group, LLC	SENTINEL Selite	5251968	07/25/2017
Gorman Health Group, LLC	THE INSIDER	5321961	10/31/2017
Gorman Health Group, LLC		5321994	10/31/2017
Gorman Health Group, LLC	VALENCIA	5068325	10/25/2016
Healthscape Advisors, LLC	HealthScape Advisors	5141563	02/14/2017
Healthscape Advisors, LLC	HealthScape Advisors	5141562	02/14/2017

Healthscape Advisors, LLC	HEALTHSCAPE ADVISORS	5141558	02/14/2017
Healthscape Advisors, LLC	*HEALTHSCAPE	4594797	09/02/2014
Pareto Intelligence LLC	MEMBER ECONOMICS	4770700	07/07/2015
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEPILTH SOLUTIONS Technology * People * Innovation	4428065	11/5/2013
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	TECHNOLOGY, PEOPLE. INNOVATION	4410227	10/01/2013
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	4456469	12/24/2013
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.		2167671	01/22/2013
	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	33435200	03/08/2018
		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	N/A	04/08/2015
		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	2013-000638042	02/12/2013
		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	642620	02/11/2013
		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	10171730	01/18/2013

		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.		355759	10/11/2005
	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	N/A	09/28/2005
		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	2005-00500209	09/27/2005
		(Foreign)	
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY HEALTH SOLUTIONS	10075621	09/08/2005
		(Foreign)	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Application No.	Application Date
Healthscape Advisors, LLC	Reto	76714523	07/09/2013
Pareto Intelligence LLC	*pareto	87097704	07/08/2016
Pareto Intelligence LLC	PARETO INTELLIGENCE	87097690	07/08/2016
Pareto Intelligence LLC	Pareto Intelligence	87097700	07/08/2016
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	CONVEY	87766541	01/23/2018

United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	留convey	87766575	01/23/2018
United States Pharmaceutical Group, L.L.C.	53	87766889	01/23/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 09/10/2019